Ŷ Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

ũ,

ىش ھ

U.S. PTO 29/374090 07/05/2011



		RM COVER SHEET 103628766
	PATENTS ONLY   To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo   1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	n wame of conveying party(les)	Name: Cisco Sales Corp. (USA)
	Neil J. Kay	Internal Address:
	acti o. Kay	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\Box$ Yes $X$ No	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 23520 Telo Avenue,
	Execution Date(s) 6/30/20//	Bldg. #7
	X Assignment Merger	City: Torranco
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Torrance</u>
1-	Joint Research Agreement	State: California
5	Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 90505
Y	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
5+	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔀 No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	20/274000	· · ·
	4771090	· · · ·
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
	<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
•	Name:Irving_Keschner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
	Internal Address:	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 21535 Hawthorne Blvd.	XX Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Torrance	8. Payment Information
	State: California Zip: 90503	
	Phone Number: (310) 543-5200	
	Fax Number: (310) 543-0942	Deposit Account Number
	Email Address:irvkesch@aol.com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature:	1/20/2011
	Signature	
	Irving Keschne	Total number of pages including cover 2
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents;
	Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	at) should be faved to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT

עסטעלנסכ בכעטעעעע ואטמוואסט וועכו זעונ

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Neil J. Kay of Rolling Hills Estates, California, have invented a new and useful SHARPENER for which an application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, CISCO SALES CORP. (USA), a business entity having its principal place of business at 23520 Telo Avenue, Bldg. #7, Torrance, California 90505, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Neil J. Kay, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said CISCO SALES CORP. (USA), its successors, and assigns my entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to the said CISCO SALES CORP. (USA), its successors, and assigns.

6-30-11

Date

lei

Forms\assign.kay1

**RECORDED: 07/05/2011**